
Ohio Valley Woodturners Guild - Calendar of Events
September 1, 2018 - August 31, 2019

As of September 1, 2018

This calendar makes it easy for you to see a year’s worth of events, by category, at a 
glance. You can more easily plan your participation and spending on those events that 
have fees. The calendar will be updated from time to time as events change.

Click on the title of any class listed below. This will take you to the OVWG 
website’s event calendar.  There you will find more information about each 
event and you can also register for the event.  You must log in to the website 
in order to register.

THREE DAY CLASSES
These are classes taught by woodturning professionals
Day Date(s) Title Cost
Mon - Thurs 10/22 - 24/18 Jason Swanson $375
Mon - Thurs 2/18 - 20/19 Tim Yoder $375

TWO DAY CLASSES
These are classes taught by woodturning professionals
Day Date(s) Title Cost
Sun - Mon 11/18 - 19/18 Jacques Vesery $250
Mon - Tues 1/21 - 22/19 Kai Muenzer $250

ONE DAY HANDS ON CLASSES
These are classes taught by woodturning professionals
Day Date(s) Title Cost
Sunday 10/21/18 Jason Swanson $125
Sunday 1/20/19 Kai Muenzer $125
Sunday 2/17/19 Tim Yoder $125
Sunday 3/17/19 Michael Gibson $125
Sunday 5/19/19 John Lucas $125

TURN & LEARN CLASSES
These classes are taught by OVWG members
Day Date(s) Title Cost
Monday 9/10/18 Turn & Learn 1 - Basic Spindle Turning #1 $25
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Thursday 9/27/18 Turn & Learn 2 - Basic Spindle Turning #2 $25
Wednesday 10/17/18 Turn & Learn 3 - Green Wood Bowl Turning $25
Thursday 10/25/18 Turn & Learn 4 - Dry/Finished Bowl Turning $25
Saturday 11/10/18 Turn & Learn 5 - Lidded Box $30
Monday 12/3/18 Turn & Learn 1 - Basic Spindle Turning #1 $25
Thursday 12/13/18 Turn & Learn 2 - Basic Spindle Turning #2 $25
Monday 1/7/19 Turn & Learn 3 - Green Wood Bowl Turning $25
Wednesday 1/16/19 Turn & Learn 4 - Dry/Finished Bowl Turning $25
Saturday 2/9/19 Turn & Learn 5 - Lidded Box $30
Monday 3/4/19 Turn & Learn 1 - Basic Spindle Turning #1 $25
Wednesday 3/20/19 Turn & Learn 2 - Basic Spindle Turning #2 $25
Monday 4/1/19 Turn & Learn 3 - Green Wood Bowl Turning $25
Wednesday 4/17/19 Turn & Learn 4 - Dry/Finished Bowl Turning $25
Saturday 5/25/19 Turn & Learn 5 - Lidded Box $30

SKILL BUILDING CLASSES
These classes are taught by OVWG members
Day Date(s) Title Cost
Thursday 9/13/18 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Saturday 9/22/18 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Monday 10/8/18 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Saturday 10/27/18 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Thursday 11/8/18 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Saturday 12/8/18 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Thursday 1/10/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Saturday 1/26/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Wednesday 2/6/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Saturday 2/23/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Thursday 3/7/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Saturday 3/23/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Thursday 4/11/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Saturday 4/27/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Thursday 5/9/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25
Saturday 5/25/19 Skill Building Class - Topic TBD $25

INTRODUCTION TO WOODTURNING AND THE LEARNING CENTER
These classes are taught by OVWG members for both current and prospective OVWG members.  
This class is required for all new members to qualify for attending Open Shops.
Day Date(s) Title Cost
Wednesday 9/19/18 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Friday 10/5/18 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
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Monday 10/29/18 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Wednesday 11/7/18 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Thursday 11/29/18 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Wednesday 12/5/18 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Thursday 1/24/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Monday 2/11/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Thursday 2/28/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Thursday 3/14/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Wednesday 4/3/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Thursday 4/25/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Wednesday 5/15/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Tuesday 6/18/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Wednesday 7/17/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free
Wednesday 8/7/19 Intro To Woodturning & The Learning Center Free

MULTI-GENERATIONAL CLASSES
These events are hosted by OVWG members.  The target audience is pairs of youth (ages 11-18) 
and a parent or grandparent.
Day Date(s) Title Cost
Wednesday 9/12/18 Multi-Generational Session 1 $5
Wednesday 9/26/18 Multi-Generational Session 2 $5
Wednesday 10/10/18 Multi-Generational Session 3 $5
Wednesday 11/14/18 Multi-Generational Session 4 $5
Wednesday 11/28/18 Multi-Generational Session 5 $5

OPEN SHOPS
These regular events are hosted by OVWG members. They are not intended as formal classes, 
but some help with skills and techniques is available, in part depending on how many members 
attend.

To register for an Open Shop, please to to www.OVWG.org, click on the Event Calendar, and 
select the specific open shop that you would like to attend.
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Table 1

Ohio Valley Woodturners Guild - Calendar of Events
September 1, 2018 Thru August 31, 2019
AS of September 1, 
2019

Day Date(S) Title Category Contact Contact Email Contact Phone

Monday 10/22/18 Three Day 
Woodturning Class - 
Jason Swanson

Three Day Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Monday 2/18/19 3 Day Class Tim Yoder Three Day Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Sunday 11/18/18 Two Day Woodturning 
Class - Jacques 
Vesery

Two Day Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Monday 1/21/19 2 Day Class Kai 
Muenzer

Two Day Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Sunday 10/21/18 Hands-On Class - 
Jason Swanson

Hands On Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Sunday 1/20/19 Hands-On Class Kai 
Muenzer

Hands On Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Sunday 2/17/19 Hands-On Class Tim 
Yoder

Hands On Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Sunday 3/17/19 Hands-On Class 
Michael Gibson

Hands On Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Sunday 5/19/19 Hands-On Class John 
Lucas

Hands On Class Nancy Bowman sgolf11@msn.com 937-239-1980

Monday 9/10/18 Turn & Learn 1 - Basic 
Spindle Turning, 6-9 
Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 9/27/18 Turn & Learn 2 - 2nd 
Session of Basic 
Spindle Turning, 6-9 
Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 10/17/18 Turn & Learn 3 - Green 
Wood Bowl Turning, 
6-9 Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 10/25/18 Turn & Learn 4 - Dry/
Finished Bowl Turning, 
6-9 PM

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 11/10/18 Turn & Learn 5 - 
Lidded Box, 9 am - 3 
pm

Turn-N-Learn John Shannon jmshannon8@gmail.co
m

513-965-8873

Monday 12/3/18 Turn & Learn 1 - Basic 
Spindle Turning, 6-9 
Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 12/13/18 Turn & Learn 2 - 2nd 
Session of Basic 
Spindle Turning, 6-9 
Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Monday 1/7/19 Turn & Learn 3 - Green 
Wood Bowl Turning, 
6-9 Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 1/16/19 Turn & Learn 4 - Dry/
Finished Bowl Turning, 
6-9 PM

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 2/9/19 Turn & Learn 5 - 
Lidded Box, 9 am - 3 
pm

Turn-N-Learn John Shannon jmshannon8@gmail.co
m

513-965-8873

Monday 3/4/19 Turn & Learn 1 - Basic 
Spindle Turning, 6-9 
Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 3/20/19 Turn & Learn 2 - 2nd 
Session of Basic 
Spindle Turning, 6-9 
Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Monday 4/1/19 Turn & Learn 3 - Green 
Wood Bowl Turning, 
6-9 Pm

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 4/17/19 Turn & Learn 4 - Dry/
Finished Bowl Turning, 
6-9 PM

Turn-N-Learn John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 5/25/19 Turn & Learn 5 - 
Lidded Box, 9 am - 3 
pm

Turn-N-Learn John Shannon jmshannon8@gmail.co
m

513-965-8873

Thursday 9/13/18 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 9/22/18 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Monday 10/8/18 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 10/27/18 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 11/8/18 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 12/8/18 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 1/10/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 1/26/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 2/6/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 2/23/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 3/7/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 3/23/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 4/11/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 4/27/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 5/9/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Saturday 5/25/19 Skill Building Class - 
Topic TBD

Skill Building John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 9/19/18 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Friday 10/5/18 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Monday 10/29/18 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 11/7/18 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 11/29/18 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002
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Wednesday 12/5/18 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 1/24/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Monday 2/11/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 2/28/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 3/14/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 4/3/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Thursday 4/25/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 5/15/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Tuesday 6/18/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 7/17/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 8/7/19 Introduction To 
Woodturning And The 
OVWG Learning 
Center

Intro John Albachten john@agoodturn.com 513-325-9002

Wednesday 9/12/18 Multi-Generational 
Session 1

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Wednesday 9/26/18 Multi-Generational 
Session 2

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Wednesday 10/10/18 Multi-Generational 
Session 3

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Wednesday 11/14/18 Multi-Generational 
Session 4

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Wednesday 11/28/18 Multi-Generational 
Session 5

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Saturday 10/6/18 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 10/18/18 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

Saturday 11/3/18 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 11/15/18 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

Saturday 12/1/18 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 12/20/18 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

Saturday 1/5/19 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 1/17/19 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

Saturday 2/2/19 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 2/21/19 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

Saturday 3/2/19 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 3/21/19 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

Saturday 4/6/19 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 4/18/19 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

Saturday 5/4/19 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 5/16/19 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

Saturday 6/1/19 Youth Open Shop - 
9-11 am

Youth Event Beverly L Connelly blcnclm@fuse.net 513-321-2804

Thursday 6/20/19 Youth Open Shop, 
6pm - 8pm

Youth Event Mary Carol Meinken marycarolmeinken@g
mail.com

513-521-1517

�2


